marketmind

9%

Markehnq Evolution

fresh thinking for powerful marketing

We increase the impact of marketing measures and enhance our
customers’ brand value. In order to achieve this goal we combine
market research and consulting to create a tailor-made solution.




marketmind

9%

RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2016

Overall Report

Co-financed by the European Union
B Connecting Europe Facility

CRMNE

RailNetEurope

CORRIDOR () <) ScanMed RFC RFCS ° RFC7 O RFC 9
prinevareine S0 P/ roceoumens commn e CSCORRIDOR
o v
CORRIDOR ATLANTIC

NNNNNNNN - MEDITERRANEAN C ORRI D OR

RAIL FREIGHT I )
CORRIDOR f‘ Rail Freight Corridor
SR A e North Sea - Baltic

EDITEF

November 2016




Table of Content marketmind

Study Design
Satisfaction with the RFC
Sample Description
Non/potential users

Summary

RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2016 || Overall Report || 3




marketmind

i
Ay
SN
A\
)

1  Study Design

table of content




Survey Design marketmind

69 respondents || 131 evaluations*
64 RFC users /5 non-users
65 full interviews / 4 partial interviews

Computer Aided Web Interviews (CAWI)
Contacts (e-mail address) delivered by RFCs
321 e-mail invitations sent

Field Phase: 13 September to 7 October 2016

* one respondent is counted multiple times, if
his/her organisation uses multiple corridors

RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2016 || Overall Report || 5




Response over time marketmind
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Response Rate marketmind
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Overall RFC1 RFC2 RFC3 RFCA4 RFC5 RFC6 RFC7 RFC8 RFC9

Total interviews 69 (47) 18 (13) 17 (10) 10 21 (11) 14 23 (23) 16 (15) 14 4 (5)
(user + non user)

Full interviews 65 (40) 15 (11) 13 (9) 20 (11) 20 (20) 15 (14) 4 (4)
Partial interviews 4(7) 3(2) 4 (1) 1(0) 3(3) 1(1) 0(1)

RFC user 64 (40) 18 (13) 17 (10) 19 (9) 22 (20) 15 (11) 3(5)
non/potential user 5(7) 0 (0) 0 (0) 2(2) 1(3) 1(4) 1(0)

Invitations sent 321 (172) 42 (29) 93 (18) 80 (62) 41 44 (30) 61 (64) 24 (17)
Interviews (user + non user) 69 (47) 10 (12) 14 (7) 19 (10) 12 15 (14) 13 (14) 3(2)
Response rate overall 21% (27%) 24% (41%) 15% (39%) 24% (16%) 29% 34% (47%) 21% (22%) 13% (12%)

Response rate user 18% (32%) 24% (45%) 20% (38%) 26% (25%) 60% 54% (100%) 29% (20%) 13% (12%)
Response rate potential user 26% (20%) - 8% (40%) 21% (9%) 25% 25% (27%) 15% (29%) 0% (-)

topic-forward used 9 (11) 4 (5) 2(5) 3(2) 2 (6) 3(2) 0(2)

forward name 14 (14) 3(5 3 () 33 3(6) 4 (3) 1(1)

2016 (2015)

RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2016 || Overall Report || 7




Sample Description: Usage of RFCs marketmind

number of respondents

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
B RFC1 mRFC2 mRFC3 " RFC4 RFC5 ' RFC6 mRFC7 B RFC8 B RFC9 I non/potential user

"Which RFCs do you operate/run your services on?"

n = 136; 75; 97 RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2016 || Overall Report || 8
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marketmind

Satisfaction with Infrastructure

one respondent is counted multiple times, if his/her organisation uses multiple corridors

percentage of respondents; RU and Non-RU Applicants only don't know

15% (13 of 86)

adequacy of network of lines 7% (4 of 61)
7% (6 of 91)

16% (14 of 86)
5% (3 of 61)
7% (6 of 91)

3,76 14% (12 of 86)
measures to improwe infrastructure 351 18% (11 of 61)
standards !

2014 not measured

infrastructure standards

0% 20% 40% 80% 100% 2 3 4 5 6
B very unsatisfied M unsatisfied slightly unsatisfied m2016 m2015 2014

slightly satisfied m satisfied W \ery satisfied Qﬁa

"To what extent are you satisfied with the adequacy of the selected lines? || To what extent are you satisfied with the infrastructure standards of all designated lines,
including diversionary routes dedicated to the RFC, concerning parameters such as train length, axle load, electrification, loading gauges, etc.? || To what extent are
you satisfied with the measures taken by the RFCs’ Infrastructure Managers to improve the infrastructure standards on the lines assigned to the corridor?"

n=386; 61; 91 RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2016 || Overall Report || 10




Satisfaction with Coordination of Works & Possessions

one respondent is counted multiple times, if his/her organisation uses multiple corridors

percentage of respondents; RU and Non-RU Applicants only

result/quality of coordination of
works and possessions

quality of information in list of

. 9
works and possessions

level of detail of list of works and
possessions

involvement of RU in relevant
processes

0% 20% 40% 80% 100%

M unsatisfied
M satisfied

slightly unsatisfied
W \ery satisfied

M \ery unsatisfied
slightly satisfied

mean

KB

2014/2015 not measured

3,30
3,02

3,33

3,77
3,46

3,50

2,97
2,90

3,08

2 3 4
m2016 m2015

o —

marketmind

don't know

16% (14 of 86)

17% (16 of 86)
15% (9 of 61)
13% (12 of 91)

24% (21 of 86)
16% (10 of 61)
15% (14 of 91)

23% (20 of 86)
16% (10 of 61)
12% (11 of 91)

"To what extent are you satisfied with the result/quality of the coordination of planned temporary capacity restrictions (works and possessions) on the corridor? ||
... with the quality of the information given in the list of planned temporary capacity restrictions that will affect the availability of the lines assigned to the corridor?

|| ... with the level of detail in the contents of the list? || How do you feel about the way your opinion is taken into account in the relevant processes?"

RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2016 || Overall Report || 11
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Satisfaction with Corridor Information Document (CID) marketmind

one respondent is counted multiple times, if his/her organisation uses multiple corridors

percentage of respondents don't know

24% (31 of 131)
19% (13 of 70)
17% (15 of 91)

structure of CID [¢f 10

4,31 28% (36 of 131)
4,13 21% (15 of 70)
3,69 239% (21 of 91)

comprehensibility of CID

4,22 26% (34 of 131)
content of CID 42 3,79 23% (16 of 70)
3,64 23% (21 of 91)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 2 3 4 5 6
M \ery unsatisfied M unsatisfied slightly unsatisfied m 2016 m2015 2014

slightly satisfied m satisfied W \ery satisfied Qﬁa

"To what extent are you satisfied with the structure of the CID for the 2017 timetable year? Can you easily find the information you want? Is the information organized
in a logical way? || ... with the contents of the CID? Do the contents match your business needs? Is the level of detail sufficient? || ... with the comprehensibility of the
CID? Is the wording clear and user-friendly? Are there enough graphical elements (where clear illustration is required)? Is the CID layout/design attractive?"

n=131; 70; 91 RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2016 || Overall Report || 12




Satisfaction with Path allocation (1) - PAP marketmind

one respondent is counted multiple times, if his/her organisation uses multiple corridors

percentage of respondents; RU and Non-RU Applicants only don't know

PAP parameters

origin/destinations and
intermediate stops in PAP

PAP schedule (adequate
travel/departure/arrival times)

amount of PAPs (number of
paths)

39

31

11% (9 of 86)
8% (5 of 61)
18% (16 of 91)

14% (12 of 86)
7% (4 of 61)
19% (17 of 91)

13% (11 of 86)
10% (6 of 61)
19% (17 of 91)

14% (12 of 86)
13% (8 of 61)

19% (17 of 91)

. 23% (20 of 86)
resene capacity concept 11

) ] 28% (24 of 86)
quality of PAP reserve capacity i) 3 38% (23 of 61)

329% (29 of 91)

PAP offer/capacity management 15 a1 36% (30 of 86)
on overlapping sections

0% 20% 40% 80% 100% 2 3 4 5 6
B very unsatisfied M unsatisfied slightly unsatisfied m2016 m2015 2014

slightly satisfied m satisfied W \ery satisfied Qﬁﬂ

"To what extent are you satisfied with the Pre-arranged Path (PaP) parameters such as length, weight, etc.? || ... with the origins/destinations and intermediate
stops? || ... with the PaP schedule? || ... with the amount of the PaPs? Is there a sufficient number of PaPs? || ... with the RC concept? || ... with the quality of
Reserve Capacity? || PaP offer and the capacity management process on overlapping corridor sections?"

n=386; 61; 91 RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2016 || Overall Report || 13




Satisfaction with Path allocation (2) - FlexPAP & NetPAP marketmind

one respondent is counted multiple times, if his/her organisation uses multiple corridors

percentage of respondents; RU and Non-RU Applicants only don't know

16% (18 of 114)
FlexPAP concept in general

18% (8 of 44
RFCs 1/3/4/5/6/7/8/9 only 0 (8 of 44)

i ) 18% (21 of 114)
FlexPAP: running/stopping

times/description

30% (13 of 44)
RFCs 1/3/4/5/6/7/8/9 only

3,71 20% (10 of 49)
NetPAP concept in general

12% (3 of 25
RFCs 1/2/8 only 3,28 b ( )

2014 not measured
0% 20% 40% 80% 100% 1 2 3 4 5

B very unsatisfied M unsatisfied slightly unsatisfied W 2016 m 2015

slightly satisfied W satisfied W \ery satisfied Q ﬁﬂ

"To what extent are you satisfied with the flexible approach to arrival/departure times and the possibility to shift intermediate stops (FlexPAP concept)? || ... with the
FlexPAP concerning running/stopping times and description? Is the indicated range of standard running times / maximum stopping times useful and is the description
of the FlexPAP concept in CID 2017 sufficient? || ... with the Net-PaP concept to influence / improve the priority value of your PaP request in case of conflicts?"

n = 114/114/49; 44/44/25 RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2016 || Overall Report || 14




Satisfaction with Path allocation (3) - C-OSS marketmind

one respondent is counted multiple times, if his/her organisation uses multiple corridors

percentage of respondents; RU and Non-RU Applicants only

4,70
availability of C-OSS 26 29 4,56
4,17
4,39
business know-how of C-OSS 4,45

8

3,84
. 4,43
result of allocation process by - :
C-0SS 21 42 15 2 923,68
i i 4,16
conflict solving procedure by 20 6 -71
C-0Sss - 13,

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 2 3 4 5 6

M \ery unsatisfied M unsatisfied slightly unsatisfied m2016 m 2015 2014

slightly satisfied m satisfied W \ery satisfied Qﬁﬂ

don't know

12% (10 of 86)
13% (8 of 61)
22% (20 of 91)

14% (12 of 86)
15% (9 of 61)
28% (25 of 91)

19% (16 of 86)
20% (12 of 61)
29% (26 of 91)

29% (25 of 86)
41% (25 of 61)
43% (39 of 91)

"How satisfied are you with the availability of the Corridor One-Stop Shop (C-OSS)? (Is the reaction time of the C-OSS adequate?) || How satisfied are you with
the business know-how of the C-OSS? || How satisfied are you with the result of the allocation process for the 2017 timetable year? (Please consider especially

the pre-allocation by the C-OSS, and the delivery of the draft and final timetable offers.) || How satisfied are you with the conflict-solving procedure?"

n=386; 61; 91 RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2016 || Overall Report || 15




Path Coordination System (PCS) - Usage

one respondent is counted multiple times, if his/her organisation uses multiple corridors

percentage of respondents; RU only

rars I
2005 | N
01 I S

PaPs + feeder/outflow ‘ 21 15 34
2015 | 38 12
2014 | 28 20

other path requests ‘ 11 16
2015 [JEE 20
2014

marketmind

don't know
5% (4 of 76)
2% (1 of 61)

11% (10 of 91)

8% (6 of 76)
7% (4 of 61)

12% (11 of 91)

8% (6 of 76)
2% (1 of 61)

22% (20 of 91)

0% 20% 40% 60%

M always m frequently

"How often does your company use the PCS booking tool for international path requests?”

n=76;61; 91

seldom

RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2016 || Overall Report || 16




Path Coordination System (PCS) - volume marketmind

one respondent is counted multiple times, if his/her organisation uses multiple corridors

percentage of respondents; RU only - PCS is used (always/frequently/seldom) don't know

wolume of path requests in PCS 14% (7 of 51)

19% (9 of 47)

10% (6 of 61)

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

1 to 10 requests 11 to 20 requests | 21 to 30 requests B more than 30 requests

"What is the volume of path requests (dossiers) you placed in PCS for the 2017 timetable year?"

n=>51;47; 61 RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2016 || Overall Report || 17




Satisfaction with Path Coordination System (PCS) marketmind

one respondent is counted multiple times, if his/her organisation uses multiple corridors

percentage of respondents; RU only - PCS is used (always/frequently/seldom) don't know

4% (2 of 51)
PCS owerall s 12 22 33 6% (3 of 47)
13% (8 of 61)

. 4 i 4% (2 of 51)
usability of PCS - display of Pc,;fl:r 6% (3 of 47)

10% (6 of 61)

. ) . 2% (1 of 51)
usability of PCS selectllaTPosf 6% (3 of 47)

11% (7 of 61)

usability of PCS - display of 20% (10 of 51)

remaining/reserve capacit 40% (19 of 47)
’ pacty 48% (29 of 61)

usability of PCS - selection of 31% (16 of 51)

remaining/reserve capacit 53% (25 of 47)
k pacty 3,39 46% (28 of 61)

0% 20% 40% 80% 100% 2 3 4 5 6

M \ery unsatisfied M unsatisfied slightly unsatisfied E 2016 m2015 2014

slightly satisfied m satisfied W \ery satisfied Qﬁﬂ

"How satisfied are you all in all with PCS as a booking tool for international path requests? Does it match your needs? || ... with the usability of PCS concerning the
display of the PaP-offer? || ... concerning the selection of required PaPs? || ... concerning the display of remaining / reserve capacity (late and ad-hoc path requests)?
|| ... with the usability of PCS concerning the handling of required remaining / reserve capacity (late and ad-hoc path requests)?"

n=>51;47; 61 RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2016 || Overall Report || 18




Satisfaction with Path Coordination System (PCS) - improvement marketmind

one respondent is counted multiple times, if his/her organisation uses multiple corridors

percentage of respondents; RU only - PCS is used (always/frequently/seldom) don't know

improvements in use of PCS 8% (4 of 51)

15% (7 of 47)

partly

"On 25 January 2016 RNE released an overhauled version of PCS ("PCS Next Generation"). The new system is based on modern standards, its goal
being to increase usability. Have you perceived any significant improvements in the use of PCS compared to the previous year?"

n=>51; 47 RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2016 || Overall Report || 19




Satisfaction with Terminal Services marketmind

one respondent is counted multiple times, if his/her organisation uses multiple corridors
percentage of respondents; RU and Non-RU Applicants only don't know

37% (32 of 11)
list of terminals =~ 8 30% (18 of 61)

37% (34 of 91)

44% (38 of 11)

supply of information on terminals 34% (21 of 61)

41% (37 of 91)

0% 20% 40% 80% 100% 2 3 4 5 6
M \ery unsatisfied M unsatisfied slightly unsatisfied m 2016 m2015 2014

slightly satisfied m satisfied W \ery satisfied Qﬁa

"To what extent are you satisfied with the list of terminals along the RFC that are provided by the RFC? Are all relevant terminals included in the CID 2017? || To
what extent are you satisfied with the supply of information on terminals? Is the RFC supplying all relevant information on Terminals (either contained inside the CID
2017 or other sources)?"

n=386; 61; 91 RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2016 || Overall Report || 20




Satisfaction with Train Performance Management marketmind

one respondent is counted multiple times, if his/her organisation uses multiple corridors

percentage of respondents; RU only don't know

27% (9 of 33)

performance reports 31% (17 of 55)

RFCs 1/7 only 39% (35 of 91)

3,89 21% (13 of 62)
measures to improve punctuality 3,39 35% (19 of 55)

RFCs 1/3/4/7 only 45% (41 of 91)

26% (13 of 50)

feedback from performance 36% (20 of 55)
management
RFCs 1/2/7 only 47% (43 of 91)

0% 20% 40% 80% 100% 2 3 4 5 6
M \ery unsatisfied M unsatisfied slightly unsatisfied m 2016 m2015 2014

slightly satisfied m satisfied W \ery satisfied Qﬁﬂ

"How satisfied are you with the performance reports? Do they show the information you need? || How satisfied are you with the efficiency of measures taken in
order to improve punctuality? || How satisfied are you with the feedback you receive from your whole RFC performance management team (if it exists) / train
performance management? The RFC performance management team evaluates the punctuality of your trains and reports it back to you."

n = 33/62/50; 55; 91 RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2016 || Overall Report || 21




marketmind

Satisfaction with Traffic Management

one respondent is counted multiple times, if his/her organisation uses multiple corridors

percentage of respondents; RU only don't know

22% (17 of 76)

information from operation 33% (18 of 55)

centres/traffic control centres
44% (40 of 91)

28% (21 of 76)

usability of information in case of 10 35% (19 of 55)

disturbances
52% (47 of 91)

4,16 37% (28 of 76)

helpfulness of traffic management 3,09 31% (17 of 55)

3,74 46% (42 of 91)

0% 20% 40% 80% 100% 2 3 4 5 6
M \ery unsatisfied M unsatisfied slightly unsatisfied m 2016 m2015 2014

slightly satisfied m satisfied W \ery satisfied Qﬁa

"How satisfied are you with the information you get from the different operation centres / traffic control centres of the IMs on the corridor while operating trains? ||
... with the usability of the information you get from the operation centres / traffic control centres of the IMs on the corridor in case of disturbances? || How helpful
is the Infrastructure Managers’ (IMs’) traffic management as regards running your trains with a high service quality?"

n = 76; 55; 91 RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2016 || Overall Report || 22




Satisfaction with Co-operation with the RFC Management Board (1) marketmind

one respondent is counted multiple times, if his/her organisation uses multiple corridors

percentage of respondents don't know

25% (33 of 131)

RU Advisory Group/Terminal

0,
Advisory Group 19% (13 of 70)

26% (24 of 91)

52% (31 of 59)

handling of complaints within RFC 50% (7 of 14)
RFCs 4/6/7/9 only

52% (11 of 21)

0% 20% 40% 80% 100% 2 3 4 5 6
M \ery unsatisfied M unsatisfied slightly unsatisfied m 2016 m2015 2014

slightly satisfied m satisfied W \ery satisfied Qﬁa

""How satisfied are you with the RU Advisory Group/Terminal Advisory Group (RAG/TAG) meetings. Is your attendance beneficial and useful for your company?
|| How satisfied are you with the procedure for handling complaints within the RFC? Please note that this question only refers to complaints — if any — handled by
the RFC, it does not refer to complaints handled by the Regulatory Body."

n = 131/59; 70/14; 91/21 RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2016 || Overall Report || 23




Satisfaction with Co-operation with the RFC Management Board (2) marketmind

one respondent is counted multiple times, if his/her organisation uses multiple corridors

percentage of respondents don't know

opinions of Advisiory Group properly considered ‘
2015 |
204

30% (39 of 131)
24% (17 of 70)

29% (26 of 91)

decisions by Management oo

understandable

2015 I
2014 N

21% (28 of 131)
17% (12 of 70)

22% (20 of 91)

nformation regarding Runctioning of R | Y
available and understandable

20rs [
2ov+ [

0% 20% 40% 80%

20% (26 of 131)

11% (8 of 70)

\‘
HHH H H HIH

18% (16 of 91)

myes partly Hno

"Do you consider that the opinion of the Advisory Group has been properly taken into account by the RFC Management Board? || Are decisions taken
by the RFC Management Board (that concern your business) understandable for you? || Is information regarding the functioning of the RFC easily
available and understandable for you?"

n=131; 70; 91 RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2016 || Overall Report || 24




Satisfaction with Overall REC Communication marketmind

one respondent is counted multiple times, if his/her organisation uses multiple corridors

percentage of respondents mean don't know

4,54 7% (9 of 131)
information on RFC website = 10 88 4,34 19% (13 of 70)

3,78 219% (19 of 91)

4,39 24% (31 of 131)

information at RAG/TAG meetings 8 51 6 4,16 31% (22 of 70)
3,96 35% (32 of 91)

communication with management 4,07 30% (39 of 131)
board (except RAG/TAG - 4,08 43% (30 of 70)
meetings) 3,81 40% (36 of 91)

4,59 28% (37 of 131)

brochures by RFC 4,38 39% (27 of 70)
3,76 51% (46 of 91)

4,45 28% (37 of 131)
annual report by RFC 4,38 49% (34 of 70)
3,42 63% (57 of 91)

0% 20% 40% 80% 100% 1 2 3 4 5 6

M \ery unsatisfied M unsatisfied slightly unsatisfied m Mittelwert m 2015 = 2014

slightly satisfied m satisfied W \ery satisfied Qﬁa

"To which extent are you satisfied with the information provided by RFC's website? || To which extent are you satisfied with the information provided by the
RAG/TAG Meetings? || To which extent are you satisfied with the communication with the Management Board of the RFC other than at the RAG/TAG meetings?
|| To which extent are you satisfied with the brochures/annual report published by the RFC? "

n=131; 70; 91 RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2016 || Overall Report || 25
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3  Sample Description
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Target Group marketmind

one respondent is counted multiple times, if his/her organisation uses multiple corridors

percentage of respondents

target group

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Railway Undertaking (RU) m Non-RU Applicant Terminal (other than Non-RU Applicant)

"To which of the following types of target groups does your company belong?"

n = 136; 75 non/potential users included RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2016 || Overall Report || 27
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Users vs. non users marketmind

reasons for no current usage (but
percentage of respondents usage planned):

We are a new railway undertaking in
Hungary and we don't run trains yet

we manage terminals
User/Non-User

reasons for no usage planned:

in the short-term we don't have
planned to start up new international
services.

the Management Board of the Port is
the owner of port infrastructure,
including intermodal terminal, whose
exploitation leads BCT (Baltic
Container Terminal)

according to the statute our company
can not conduct operations

20% 80%

M current user non/potential user

n = 136; 78; 97 (non/potential users included) RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2016 || Overall Report || 29




Future/additional usage of RFCs marketmind

number of respondents (multiple response)

19
Czech-Slovak (RFCO) R 15
17
Orient / East-Med (RFCT7) ‘1_16
S
ScanMed (RFC3) 13
cncraic (eeco) I 1
Baltic-Adriatic (RFC5) 12
ine-Alpi e 1
Rhine-Alpine (RFC1) 11
11
North Sea-Mediterranean (RFC2) ‘_ 11
| —
Mediterranean (RFC6) . 10
10
North Sea-Baltic (RFC8) ‘_ 10
6
Atlantic (RFC4) ‘1-5
e
none 47
1
tknow | 7 ~°
don’t know > 24

0 10 20 30 50

| Total M current user non/potential user

"Which RFCs / which additional RFCs are you planning to operate/run your services on?"

n =136 (131/5) RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2016 || Overall Report || 30
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Summary
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Summary - Satisfaction Rating

availability of C-OSS

brochures by RFC

list of terminals

information on RFC w ebsite

FlexPAP: runnina/stopping times/description

annual report bv RFC

result of allocation process by C-OSS

FlexPAP concent in aeneral

business know -how of C-OSS

information at RAG/TAG meetinas

comporehensibility of CID

structure of CID

PAP offer/canacitv manaaement on overlannina sections
supply of information on terminals

adeauacv of netw ork of lines

content of CID

RU Advisorv Groun/Terminal Advisorv Groun

conflict solvina nrocedure bv C-OSS

helpfulness of traffic management

PAP schedule (adeauate travel/departure/arrival times)
information from operation centres/traffic control centres
communication w ith manaaement board (except RAG/TAG meetinas)
usability of PCS - selection of PAPs

usabilitv of information in case of disturbances

PAP parameters

usability of PCS - display of PAP-offer
oriain/destinations and intermediate stops in PAP
performance reports

measures to imorove punctuality

amount of PAPs (number of paths)

reserve capacity concept

level of detail of list of works and possessions
measures to improve infrastructure standards
handling of complaints w ithin RFC

marketmind

Top 10
aspects

3,92
3,89
3,89

3,77
3,77
3,76
3,75

NetPAP concept in general I 3,71
feedback from performance manacement I 3,71

quality of PAPreserve capacity

PCS overall

usabilitv of PCS - selection of remainina/reserve capacitv
usability of PCS - display of remainina/reserve capacity
infrastructure standards

aualitv of information in list of w orks and nossessions
result/quality of coordination of w orks and possessions
involvement of RU in relevant brocesses

Bottom 10
aspects

-+

RFC User Satisfaction Survey 2016 || Overall Report || 32




Summary - Satisfaction Rating marketmind

mean
availability of C-0SS I 4,70
brochures by RFC I, 4,59
list of terminals | 4,54
information on RFC website I 4,54
FlexPAP: running/stopping times/description Iy 4,48 Top 10
annual report by RFC I 4,45 aspects
result of allocation process by C-OSS e 4,43
FlexPAP concept in general I 4,41
business know-how of C-OSS I 4,39
information at RAG/TAG meetings e 4,39

NetPAP concept in general NI 3,71
feedback from performance management I 3,71
quality of PAP resene capacity NG, 3,65
PCS owerall NG 3,63
usability of PCS - selection of remaining/reserve capacity NG 3,51 Bottom 10
usability of PCS - display of remaining/reserve capacity NI 3,51 aspects
infrastructure standards [INEGGGE 3,40
quality of information in list of works and possessions NI 3,30
result/quality of coordination of works and possessions [N 3,11
involvement of RU in relevant processes NI 2,97

1 2 3 4 5 6
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Summary - Satisfaction Rating || Comparison to 2015/2014 (1) marketmind

Infrastructure

4,25
adequacy of network of lines 44,1148

3,40
infrastructure standards _3,39
3,38
improve e
measures to improve infrastructure standards 3,51
Coordination of Works & Possessions
result/quality of coordination of works and possessions
quality of information in list of works and possessions
level of detail of list of works and possessions
involvement of RU in relevant processes
Corridor Information Document
structure of CID
content of CID ' ' m 2016

m 2015
comprehensibility of CID 360 4,13 2014

1 2 3 4 5 6
Attention: small sample sizes! o e
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Summary - Satisfaction Rating || Comparison to 2015/2014 (2) marketmind

Path Allocation

PAP parameters 3,65

3,09

origin/destinations and intermediate stops in PAP _ 4,13
4,15
PAP schedule (adequate travel/departure/arrival times) _394
amount of PAPs (number of paths)
reserve capacity concept

_ 3,65
quality of PAP resene capacity

i ——
FlexPAP concept in general 4,45

4,48
FlexPAP: running/stopping times/description 411

371
NetPAP concept in general —3,28

I 4,28
PAP offer/capacity management on owerlapping sections

availability of C-OSS 4,56

439

business know-how of C-OSS o 4,45

4,43
result of allocation process by C-OSS —
conflict solving procedure by C-OSS —

1 2 3 4 5 6
Attention: small sample sizes! o e
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Summary - Satisfaction Rating || Comparison to 2015/2014 (3) marketmind

Path Coordination System
usability of PCS - display of PAP-offer
usability of PCS - selection of PAPs
usability of PCS - display of remaining/resene capacity
usability of PCS - selection of remaining/resene capacity
PCS owerall
Terminal Services
list of terminals
supply of information on terminals
Train Performance Management
performance reports
measures to improve punctuality , m 2016

m 2015
feedback from performance management 3 7%88 2014

1 2 3 4 5 6
Attention: small sample sizes! o e
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Summary - Satisfaction Rating || Comparison to 2015/2014 (4) marketmind

Traffic Management

information from operation centres/traffic control centres
usability of information in case of disturbances
helpfulness of traffic management

RFC Governance

RU Advisory Group/Terminal Advisory Group

handling of complaints within RFC

Overall RFC Communication

information on RFC website

information at RAG/TAG meetings

communication with management board (except RAG/TAG
meetings)

brochures by RFC

annual report by RFC

4,59
38 W 2016

445 M 2015

4,38
3.42 2014

1 2 3 4 5 6
Attention: small sample sizes! o e
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